

Mount Carmel Street to Housing Outreach Collaborative

The Mount Carmel Street to Housing Outreach Collaborative delivers services to people living on the streets, in public parks, under bridges, in vehicles and abandoned buildings. Services include:

- Assertive outreach at sites where homeless persons congregate
- Pro-active engagement
- Linkage to shelter and housing
- Access to benefits and rental assistance
- Referral to medical and behavioral healthcare
- Connections to employment and material resources
- Connections to warming and cooling stations during extreme temperatures
- Support and assistance during city and county-led camp remediation

TO ACCESS SERVICES

614-512-2483

Mount Carmel has established this general number for anyone in need of or reporting a need for street outreach services. This line is answered by a Mount Carmel team member. When appropriate, Mount Carmel will link people with the Southeast PATH team. Otherwise, Mount Carmel will begin engaging clients and working on access to needed care, determining a housing plan, and gathering documentation for housing.

OUTREACH TEAM PARTNERS

Mount Carmel facilitates collaboration among a broad group of providers and stakeholders who form a multi-disciplinary team providing integrated services. These include providers delivering mental health and substance abuse treatment, physical healthcare, health education, veteran-specific services, shelter and housing.



















PROGRAM CONTACT

Roxann Payne Mount Carmel Health System rpayne@mchs.com

Community Shelter Board is funded by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, the City of Columbus, the Franklin County Board of Commissioners, the State of Ohio, United Way of Central Ohio, Nationwide Foundation, American Electric Power Foundation, The Columbus Foundation, and many other public and private investors.